
                                                                      
                               Spring Run 5K
                         2015 CVR/ORS Race Series
                        Barre Town, VT    5/16/2015
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/5    Ben Taska            25 M Lowell          VT   17:23  5:36 
    2   1/8    Thorin Markison      32 M Montpelier      VT   17:49  5:45 
    3   2/8    Damian Bolduc        37 M South Burlingto VT   18:30  5:58 
    4   2/5    Joseph Kill          25 M Wheelock        VT   19:17  6:13 
    5   3/5    Kyle Powers          26 M Waterford       VT   19:36  6:19 
    6   1/7    Jim Flint            56 M Craftsbury      VT   20:06  6:29 
    7   2/7    Mack Gardner-Morse   52 M Calais          VT   20:25  6:35 
    8   1/6    Jason Boisseau       44 M St. Johnsbury   VT   21:25  6:54 
    9   1/29   Kennen Soriano       16 M Barre           VT   21:31  6:56 
   10   4/5    Jole Rhodes          24 M Montpelier      VT   21:34  6:57 
   11   3/7    Todd Taska           55 M Lowell          VT   21:36  6:58 
   12   4/7    Tim Noonan           59 M Montpelier      VT   21:46  7:01 
   13   1/4    Dot Martin           54 F Montpelier      VT   21:50  7:02 
   14   2/29   Benjamin Thygesen    12 M Williamstown    VT   21:53  7:03 
   15   1/14   Catherine Reed       38 F Plainfield      VT   22:01  7:06 
   16   2/4    Donna Smyers         57 F Adamant         VT   22:33  7:16 
   17   2/14   Jacqueline jancaibs  32 F Barre           VT   22:57  7:24 
   18   3/29   Michael Rea          11 M Barre           VT   23:13  7:29 
   19   3/14   Lydia Petty          31 F Northfield      VT   23:27  7:33 
   20   3/8    Colin Bright         32 M Northfield      VT   23:39  7:37 
   21   2/6    Skip Mattoon         46 M Chelsea         VT   23:45  7:39 
   22   5/7    Andy Shuford         54 M Montpelier      VT   23:50  7:41 
   23   6/7    Jeff Prescott        51 M Montpelier      VT   24:08  7:47 
   24   5/5    Ben Kidder           24 M Montpelier      VT   24:30  7:54 
   25   1/8    Meredith Naughton    26 F Montpelier      VT   24:31  7:54 
   26   4/8    Samuel Planck        30 M Barre           VT   24:47  7:59 
   27   1/2    Bob Murphy           75 M Barre           VT   24:49  8:00 
   28   7/7    Carl Rogers          59 M East Barre      VT   25:10  8:07 
   29   4/29   Michael Noury         8 M Barre           VT   26:05  8:24 
   30   5/29   Taite Magoon         11 M Barre           VT   26:10  8:26 
   31   6/29   Garret Cameron        9 M Barre           VT   26:48  8:38 
   32   7/29   Denver Heath         18 M Barre           VT   26:51  8:39 
   33   1/59   Cameron Gilwee       15 F Barre           VT   26:51  8:39 
   34   8/29   Jake Darling         12 M Barre           VT   27:33  8:53 
   35   9/29   Evan Kerin           11 M Graniteville    VT   27:34  8:53 
   36   1/8    Heather Magoon       43 F Barre           VT   27:44  8:56 
   37  10/29   Austin Kelley         7 M Barre           VT   28:08  9:04 
   38   2/59   Kate May              8 F Barre           VT   28:38  9:13 
   39   3/59   Matelyn Thygesen     14 F Williamstown    VT   28:39  9:14 
   40   2/8    Windy Kelley         42 F Barre           VT   28:40  9:14 
   41   1/4    Bob Howe             68 M Barre           VT   28:51  9:18 
   42   2/4    Bill Everett         63 M Essex Jct.      VT   28:58  9:20 
   43   4/59   Jenna Hallstrom      13 F Barre           VT   28:59  9:20 
   44   3/8    Wendy Gilwee         47 F Barre           VT   29:08  9:23 
   45   5/59   Lily LaCroix         10 F Barre           VT   29:21  9:27 
   46   4/14   Angela LaCroix       36 F Barre           VT   29:22  9:28 
   47   3/4    Greg Wright          69 M Brookfield      VT   29:32  9:31 
   48   6/59   Abigail Lindhiem      9 F Barre           VT   29:35  9:32 
   49   5/8    Jeremy Gagne         37 M Barre           VT   29:48  9:36 
   50   7/59   Autumn DeForge       10 F Williamstown    VT   29:50  9:37 
   51   8/59   Naveda Orton         10 F Williamstown    VT   29:51  9:37 
   52  11/29   Jamie Bates          10 M Barre           VT   30:23  9:47 
   53  12/29   Pacie McGrath        10 M Barre           VT   30:26  9:48 
   54  13/29   Ellison Fortin        9 M Graniteville    VT   30:37  9:52 
   55   2/8    Brandy Kolling       29 F Graniteville    VT   30:39  9:52 
   56   3/6    Michael Blakemore    45 M Lee             NH   30:55  9:58 
   57   4/6    David Cameron        44 M Barre           VT   30:56  9:58 
   58   9/59   Jenn Deforge         10 F Williamstown    VT   31:33 10:10 
   59  10/59   Camden Kelley        12 F Barre           VT   32:11 10:22 
   60  11/59   Evelyn Barber        10 F Barre           VT   32:28 10:27 
   61  12/59   Mekenna Metcalf       9 F Barre           VT   32:30 10:28 



   62   3/8    Adrianna Milo        24 F Barre           VT   32:31 10:28 
   63  14/29   Shea Harding         12 M Barre           VT   32:32 10:29 
   64  15/29   Blake Taylor         10 M Barre           VT   33:14 10:42 
   65  13/59   Lily Schoenig         8 F Barre           VT   33:15 10:43 
   66  14/59   Cheyenne Schoenig    14 F Barre           VT   33:15 10:43 
   67  16/29   Ian Apfel             9 M Barre           VT   33:23 10:45 
   68   2/2    Roger Cranse         74 M Montpelier      VT   33:48 10:53 
   69   4/8    Shannon Planck       29 F Barre           VT   34:25 11:05 
   70  15/59   Madelyn Hull          8 F Barre           VT   34:45 11:12 
   71  16/59   Kayla LaPrade         9 F Barre           VT   34:45 11:12 
   72  17/59   Abigail York          9 F Barre           VT   34:57 11:15 
   73  17/29   Logan Kelly           9 M Barre           VT   34:58 11:16 
   74  18/29   Trevor Arsenault     10 M Websterville    VT   35:01 11:17 
   75  18/59   Gracie Martin         9 F Barre           VT   35:06 11:18 
   76  19/59   Nichole Buzzi         9 F Barre           VT   35:30 11:26 
   77   5/6    Jim Buzzi            40 M Barre           VT   35:30 11:26 
   78  19/29   Dakota Martin        10 M Barre           VT   35:33 11:27 
   79  20/59   Kiana Martin         12 F Barre           VT   36:01 11:36 
   80  20/29   Ethan Fortin          7 M Graniteville    VT   36:08 11:38 
   81  21/59   Julia Hallstrom      10 F Barre           VT   36:47 11:51 
   82  22/59   Alyssa Litchfield    10 F Graniteville    VT   37:01 11:55 
   83   6/6    Kevin Beasy          40 M Graniteville    VT   37:02 11:56 
   84  21/29   Sam Norri            10 M Barre           VT   37:13 11:59 
   85  23/59   Lucy Norris           8 F Barre           VT   37:13 11:59 
   86   5/14   Amy LaPrade          36 F Barre           VT   37:27 12:04 
   87   1/2    Libby Cookson        60 F Barre           VT   37:34 12:06 
   88   5/8    Jessica Hurlbert     22 F Northfield      VT   37:51 12:11 
   89   6/14   Lauren Arsenault     38 F Websterville    VT   37:52 12:12 
   90  24/59   Caitlin Casavant      9 F Berlin          VT   38:05 12:16 
   91   3/4    Becky Diedrich       50 F Berlin          VT   38:09 12:17 
   92   7/14   Michelle Noury       34 F Barre           VT   38:10 12:18 
   93  25/59   Sydnie Jay            8 F Barre           VT   38:24 12:22 
   94  26/59   Mikayla Gagne        10 F Barre           VT   38:29 12:24 
   95  27/59   Meredith Kerin       10 F Graniteville    VT   38:35 12:26 
   96   6/8    Eric Kerin           38 M East Montpelier VT   38:35 12:26 
   97   4/8    Holly Butture        46 F Barre           VT   38:36 12:26 
   98  28/59   Izaac Maring         10 F Northfield      VT   38:37 12:26 
   99  29/59   Isabel Preston        9 F Graniteville    VT   38:38 12:27 
  100  30/59   Charlotte Young       9 F Graniteville    VT   38:39 12:27 
  101  22/29   Cohen Slayton         8 M Barre           VT   39:16 12:39 
  102  23/29   Xavier Woogmaster     9 M Barre           VT   39:23 12:41 
  103  31/59   Aliyah Elliot         9 F Barre           VT   39:30 12:43 
  104   1/1    Gerry Carlson        83 M Montpelier      VT   39:51 12:50 
  105  24/29   Michael Aubut         9 M Washington      VT   39:54 12:51 
  106  25/29   Brady Aldrich         8 M Barre           VT   40:03 12:54 
  107   7/8    Jason Aldrich        35 M Barre           VT   40:04 12:54 
  108  32/59   Danielle Poulin       9 F Barre           VT   40:08 12:56 
  109  33/59   Hannah Magoon         8 F Barre           VT   40:19 12:59 
  110  34/59   Clara Murray          8 F Barre           VT   40:28 13:02 
  111   8/14   Jess LaCasse         36 F Barre           VT   40:28 13:02 
  112   5/8    Cynthia Fortin       45 F Graniteville    VT   40:45 13:07 
  113  26/29   Pi Woogmaster         6 M Plainfield      VT   41:44 13:26 
  114  35/59   Seanna Amell         10 F Williamstown    VT   42:00 13:32 
  115   9/14   Sarah Capren         35 F Northfield      VT   42:46 13:46 
  116  36/59   Zoe Colvin            9 F Montpelier      VT   42:46 13:46 
  117  37/59   Fraya Hubbard         9 F Montpelier      VT   42:51 13:48 
  118  38/59   Megan Rea            10 F Barre           VT   43:19 13:57 
  119  39/59   Cara Rea             10 F Barre           VT   43:33 14:02 
  120  40/59   Allison Longo         8 F Barre           VT   43:34 14:02 
  121  41/59   Shay Abrakana        10 F Barre           VT   43:34 14:02 
  122          El Bandito                                     43:42 14:04 
  123   6/8    Vicki Abraham        45 F Barre           VT   43:46 14:06 
  124   6/8    krista Pettrey       29 F Northfield      VT   43:47 14:06 
  125  42/59   Elias Maring          6 F Northfield      VT   43:47 14:06 
  126  43/59   Aubrey Cheney         9 F Barre           VT   43:57 14:09 
  127  27/29   Demetrius Wickenhei   8 M Barre           VT   44:14 14:15 
  128  44/59   Jadyn Swales          9 F Barre           VT   44:23 14:18 
  129  10/14   Allyson Healey       37 F Barre           VT   44:47 14:25 



  130  45/59   Corrina Moulton       8 F Barre           VT   44:47 14:25 
  131  46/59   Alexa Hricay          9 F Barre           VT   44:47 14:25 
  132  47/59   Alexis Davis          9 F Barre           VT   45:35 14:41 
  133  48/59   Abigail Geno         10 F Barre           VT   46:13 14:53 
  134   7/8    Sandy Colvin         46 F Montpelier      VT   46:19 14:55 
  135  28/29   William Colvin        5 M Montpelier      VT   46:19 14:55 
  136  49/59   Emma Carson          10 F Orange          VT   49:23 15:54 
  137  11/14   Heather Magoon       31 F Barre           VT   49:41 16:00 
  138   7/8    Alicia Feiler        27 F Barre           VT   49:42 16:00 
  139  50/59   Avyanna Litchfield   13 F Graniteville    VT   49:43 16:01 
  140  51/59   Lillian St. Jean     13 F South Barre     VT   49:43 16:01 
  141  52/59   Megan Jones          12 F Williamstown    VT   49:44 16:01 
  142  29/29   Jordan Smith         13 M Barre           VT   49:45 16:01 
  143   8/8    Katherine Kauffman   24 F Montpelier      VT   50:06 16:08 
  144  53/59   Mya Ballou            9 F Williamstown    VT   50:07 16:08 
  145  12/14   Amber Amell          35 F Williamstown    VT   50:08 16:09 
  146  54/59   Abbie Violette       10 F Barre           VT   50:12 16:10 
  147  55/59   Grace Berry          10 F Barre           VT   50:59 16:25 
  148   8/8    Michael Berry        38 M Barre           VT   51:04 16:27 
  149  56/59   Kiara Duprey          9 F Barre           VT   51:30 16:35 
  150   4/4    Rose Lassard         57 F Barre           VT   52:00 16:45 
  151  57/59   Riley Fleury          9 F Barre           VT   52:05 16:46 
  152  13/14   Stephanie Fleury     37 F Barre           VT   52:05 16:46 
  153   4/4    John Lawson          66 M Barre           VT   52:50 17:01 
  154   2/2    Claire Goodell       60 F Williamstown    VT   52:52 17:01 
  155   8/8    Amy Ducharme         45 F Barre           VT   52:52 17:01 
  156  58/59   Lydia Rathburn        4 F Barre           VT   56:21 18:09 
  157  14/14   Sonya Shedd          35 F Barre           VT   56:22 18:09 
  158  59/59   Grace Lindhiem        6 F Barre           VT   57:15 18:26 

                               Spring Run 5K
                         2015 CVR/ORS Race Series
                        Barre Town, VT    5/16/2015
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1    33 Cameron Gilwee       15 Barre              VT   26:51  8:39 
    2    38 Kate May              8 Barre              VT   28:38  9:13 
    3    39 Matelyn Thygesen     14 Williamstown       VT   28:39  9:14 
    4    43 Jenna Hallstrom      13 Barre              VT   28:59  9:20 
    5    45 Lily LaCroix         10 Barre              VT   29:21  9:27 
    6    48 Abigail Lindhiem      9 Barre              VT   29:35  9:32 
    7    50 Autumn DeForge       10 Williamstown       VT   29:50  9:37 
    8    51 Naveda Orton         10 Williamstown       VT   29:51  9:37 
    9    58 Jenn Deforge         10 Williamstown       VT   31:33 10:10 
   10    59 Camden Kelley        12 Barre              VT   32:11 10:22 
   11    60 Evelyn Barber        10 Barre              VT   32:28 10:27 
   12    61 Mekenna Metcalf       9 Barre              VT   32:30 10:28 
   13    65 Lily Schoenig         8 Barre              VT   33:15 10:43 
   14    66 Cheyenne Schoenig    14 Barre              VT   33:15 10:43 
   15    70 Madelyn Hull          8 Barre              VT   34:45 11:12 
   16    71 Kayla LaPrade         9 Barre              VT   34:45 11:12 
   17    72 Abigail York          9 Barre              VT   34:57 11:15 
   18    75 Gracie Martin         9 Barre              VT   35:06 11:18 
   19    76 Nichole Buzzi         9 Barre              VT   35:30 11:26 
   20    79 Kiana Martin         12 Barre              VT   36:01 11:36 
   21    81 Julia Hallstrom      10 Barre              VT   36:47 11:51 
   22    82 Alyssa Litchfield    10 Graniteville       VT   37:01 11:55 
   23    85 Lucy Norris           8 Barre              VT   37:13 11:59 
   24    90 Caitlin Casavant      9 Berlin             VT   38:05 12:16 
   25    93 Sydnie Jay            8 Barre              VT   38:24 12:22 
   26    94 Mikayla Gagne        10 Barre              VT   38:29 12:24 
   27    95 Meredith Kerin       10 Graniteville       VT   38:35 12:26 
   28    98 Izaac Maring         10 Northfield         VT   38:37 12:26 
   29    99 Isabel Preston        9 Graniteville       VT   38:38 12:27 



   30   100 Charlotte Young       9 Graniteville       VT   38:39 12:27 
   31   103 Aliyah Elliot         9 Barre              VT   39:30 12:43 
   32   108 Danielle Poulin       9 Barre              VT   40:08 12:56 
   33   109 Hannah Magoon         8 Barre              VT   40:19 12:59 
   34   110 Clara Murray          8 Barre              VT   40:28 13:02 
   35   114 Seanna Amell         10 Williamstown       VT   42:00 13:32 
   36   116 Zoe Colvin            9 Montpelier         VT   42:46 13:46 
   37   117 Fraya Hubbard         9 Montpelier         VT   42:51 13:48 
   38   118 Megan Rea            10 Barre              VT   43:19 13:57 
   39   119 Cara Rea             10 Barre              VT   43:33 14:02 
   40   120 Allison Longo         8 Barre              VT   43:34 14:02 
   41   121 Shay Abrakana        10 Barre              VT   43:34 14:02 
   42   125 Elias Maring          6 Northfield         VT   43:47 14:06 
   43   126 Aubrey Cheney         9 Barre              VT   43:57 14:09 
   44   128 Jadyn Swales          9 Barre              VT   44:23 14:18 
   45   130 Corrina Moulton       8 Barre              VT   44:47 14:25 
   46   131 Alexa Hricay          9 Barre              VT   44:47 14:25 
   47   132 Alexis Davis          9 Barre              VT   45:35 14:41 
   48   133 Abigail Geno         10 Barre              VT   46:13 14:53 
   49   136 Emma Carson          10 Orange             VT   49:23 15:54 
   50   139 Avyanna Litchfield   13 Graniteville       VT   49:43 16:01 
Record 19:40 by Grace Brigham in 2011

                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19
    1     9 Kennen Soriano       16 Barre              VT   21:31  6:56 
    2    14 Benjamin Thygesen    12 Williamstown       VT   21:53  7:03 
    3    18 Michael Rea          11 Barre              VT   23:13  7:29 
    4    29 Michael Noury         8 Barre              VT   26:05  8:24 
    5    30 Taite Magoon         11 Barre              VT   26:10  8:26 
    6    31 Garret Cameron        9 Barre              VT   26:48  8:38 
    7    32 Denver Heath         18 Barre              VT   26:51  8:39 
    8    34 Jake Darling         12 Barre              VT   27:33  8:53 
    9    35 Evan Kerin           11 Graniteville       VT   27:34  8:53 
   10    37 Austin Kelley         7 Barre              VT   28:08  9:04 
   11    52 Jamie Bates          10 Barre              VT   30:23  9:47 
   12    53 Pacie McGrath        10 Barre              VT   30:26  9:48 
   13    54 Ellison Fortin        9 Graniteville       VT   30:37  9:52 
   14    63 Shea Harding         12 Barre              VT   32:32 10:29 
   15    64 Blake Taylor         10 Barre              VT   33:14 10:42 
   16    67 Ian Apfel             9 Barre              VT   33:23 10:45 
   17    73 Logan Kelly           9 Barre              VT   34:58 11:16 
   18    74 Trevor Arsenault     10 Websterville       VT   35:01 11:17 
   19    78 Dakota Martin        10 Barre              VT   35:33 11:27 
   20    80 Ethan Fortin          7 Graniteville       VT   36:08 11:38 
   21    84 Sam Norri            10 Barre              VT   37:13 11:59 
   22   101 Cohen Slayton         8 Barre              VT   39:16 12:39 
   23   102 Xavier Woogmaster     9 Barre              VT   39:23 12:41 
   24   105 Michael Aubut         9 Washington         VT   39:54 12:51 
   25   106 Brady Aldrich         8 Barre              VT   40:03 12:54 
   26   113 Pi Woogmaster         6 Plainfield         VT   41:44 13:26 
   27   127 Demetrius Wickenhei   8 Barre              VT   44:14 14:15 
   28   135 William Colvin        5 Montpelier         VT   46:19 14:55 
   29   142 Jordan Smith         13 Barre              VT   49:45 16:01 
Record 17:03 by Sam Brigham in 2011
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    25 Meredith Naughton    26 Montpelier         VT   24:31  7:54 
    2    55 Brandy Kolling       29 Graniteville       VT   30:39  9:52 
    3    62 Adrianna Milo        24 Barre              VT   32:31 10:28 
    4    69 Shannon Planck       29 Barre              VT   34:25 11:05 
    5    88 Jessica Hurlbert     22 Northfield         VT   37:51 12:11 
    6   124 krista Pettrey       29 Northfield         VT   43:47 14:06 
    7   138 Alicia Feiler        27 Barre              VT   49:42 16:00 
    8   143 Katherine Kauffman   24 Montpelier         VT   50:06 16:08 
Record 20:42 by Allie Yanikoski in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     1 Ben Taska            25 Lowell             VT   17:23  5:36 
    2     4 Joseph Kill          25 Wheelock           VT   19:17  6:13 



    3     5 Kyle Powers          26 Waterford          VT   19:36  6:19 
    4    10 Jole Rhodes          24 Montpelier         VT   21:34  6:57 
    5    24 Ben Kidder           24 Montpelier         VT   24:30  7:54 
Record 17:08 by Kyle Baitz in 2011

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1    15 Catherine Reed       38 Plainfield         VT   22:01  7:06 
New record.  Old record 23:33 by Missy Goodwin in 2011
    2    17 Jacqueline jancaibs  32 Barre              VT   22:57  7:24 
    3    19 Lydia Petty          31 Northfield         VT   23:27  7:33 
    4    46 Angela LaCroix       36 Barre              VT   29:22  9:28 
    5    86 Amy LaPrade          36 Barre              VT   37:27 12:04 
    6    89 Lauren Arsenault     38 Websterville       VT   37:52 12:12 
    7    92 Michelle Noury       34 Barre              VT   38:10 12:18 
    8   111 Jess LaCasse         36 Barre              VT   40:28 13:02 
    9   115 Sarah Capren         35 Northfield         VT   42:46 13:46 
   10   129 Allyson Healey       37 Barre              VT   44:47 14:25 
   11   137 Heather Magoon       31 Barre              VT   49:41 16:00 
   12   145 Amber Amell          35 Williamstown       VT   50:08 16:09 
   13   152 Stephanie Fleury     37 Barre              VT   52:05 16:46 
   14   157 Sonya Shedd          35 Barre              VT   56:22 18:09 
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     2 Thorin Markison      32 Montpelier         VT   17:49  5:45 
    2     3 Damian Bolduc        37 South Burlington   VT   18:30  5:58 
    3    20 Colin Bright         32 Northfield         VT   23:39  7:37 
    4    26 Samuel Planck        30 Barre              VT   24:47  7:59 
    5    49 Jeremy Gagne         37 Barre              VT   29:48  9:36 
    6    96 Eric Kerin           38 East Montpelier    VT   38:35 12:26 
    7   107 Jason Aldrich        35 Barre              VT   40:04 12:54 
    8   148 Michael Berry        38 Barre              VT   51:04 16:27 
Record 17:20 by Peter Maksimow in 2009
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    36 Heather Magoon       43 Barre              VT   27:44  8:56 
    2    40 Windy Kelley         42 Barre              VT   28:40  9:14 
    3    44 Wendy Gilwee         47 Barre              VT   29:08  9:23 
    4    97 Holly Butture        46 Barre              VT   38:36 12:26 
    5   112 Cynthia Fortin       45 Graniteville       VT   40:45 13:07 
    6   123 Vicki Abraham        45 Barre              VT   43:46 14:06 
    7   134 Sandy Colvin         46 Montpelier         VT   46:19 14:55 
    8   155 Amy Ducharme         45 Barre              VT   52:52 17:01 
Record 22:17 by Jennifer Arsenault in 2012
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1     8 Jason Boisseau       44 St. Johnsbury      VT   21:25  6:54 
    2    21 Skip Mattoon         46 Chelsea            VT   23:45  7:39 
    3    56 Michael Blakemore    45 Lee                NH   30:55  9:58 
    4    57 David Cameron        44 Barre              VT   30:56  9:58 
    5    77 Jim Buzzi            40 Barre              VT   35:30 11:26 
    6    83 Kevin Beasy          40 Graniteville       VT   37:02 11:56 
Record 15:48 by Eric Morse in 2011
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    13 Dot Martin           54 Montpelier         VT   21:50  7:02 
    2    16 Donna Smyers         57 Adamant            VT   22:33  7:16 
    3    91 Becky Diedrich       50 Berlin             VT   38:09 12:17 
    4   150 Rose Lassard         57 Barre              VT   52:00 16:45 
Record 21:22 by Sue Emmons in 2013
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1     6 Jim Flint            56 Craftsbury         VT   20:06  6:29 
    2     7 Mack Gardner-Morse   52 Calais             VT   20:25  6:35 
    3    11 Todd Taska           55 Lowell             VT   21:36  6:58 
    4    12 Tim Noonan           59 Montpelier         VT   21:46  7:01 
    5    22 Andy Shuford         54 Montpelier         VT   23:50  7:41 
    6    23 Jeff Prescott        51 Montpelier         VT   24:08  7:47 
    7    28 Carl Rogers          59 East Barre         VT   25:10  8:07 
Record 19:01 by Mack Gardner-Morse in 2011

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69



    1    87 Libby Cookson        60 Barre              VT   37:34 12:06 
    2   154 Claire Goodell       60 Williamstown       VT   52:52 17:01 
Record 22:56 by Patty Foltz in 2013
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    41 Bob Howe             68 Barre              VT   28:51  9:18 
    2    42 Bill Everett         63 Essex Jct.         VT   28:58  9:20 
    3    47 Greg Wright          69 Brookfield         VT   29:32  9:31 
    4   153 John Lawson          66 Barre              VT   52:50 17:01 
Record 21:27 by Bill Dysart in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Record 32:42 by Marsha Bancroft in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    27 Bob Murphy           75 Barre              VT   24:49  8:00 
New record.  Old record 30:39 by Roger Cranse in 2011
    2    68 Roger Cranse         74 Montpelier         VT   33:48 10:53 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
    1   104 Gerry Carlson        83 Montpelier         VT   39:51 12:50 
Record 35:51 by Gerry Carlson in 2013


